

**HEARING UNDER SECTION 15 OF THE REGISTRATION OF ENGINEERS ACT 1967  
AGAINST Ir. RIDZUAN ABDUL MALIK (P.E. NO.: 8375)**

**RESPONDENT:** Ir. Ridzuan bin Abdul Malik (P.E. No. 8375 Mechanical)

**CHARGE:** *“That you, RIDZUAN BIN ABDUL MALIK, Professional Engineer registration No. 8375 (Mechanical), has been a bankrupt since 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2000, thereby putting yourself in contravention of Section 15(1)(fb) of the Registration of Engineers Act 1967, for which the Board can make an order according to Section 15(1A).”*

**HEARING:** Held at 9:00 am on 21<sup>st</sup> August 2009 at Bilik Mesyuarat Utama, BEM, Tingkat 17, Ibu Pejabat JKR, Jalan Sultan Salahuddin, Kuala Lumpur.

**DECISION:** Ir. Ridzuan bin Abdul Malik (NRIC No.: 630915-08-5329) pleaded guilty to the Charge.